

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).8080 OF 2001

M.P. FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PANJWANI PACKAGINGS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For withdrawal of Civil Appeal] (With office Report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is permitted to be withdrawn.

I.A. is ordered accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8080 OF 2001

M.P. Financial Corporation & Anr.

.....Appellants

Versus

Panjwani Packagings Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

.....Respondents

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the

appeal. The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. is ordered accordingly.

Sd/-

.....CJI.

[K.G. BALAKRISHNAN]

Sd/-

.....J.

[B.P. SINGH]

Sd/-

.....J.

[D.K. JAIN]

New Delhi.

February 15, 2007.